
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors
1 Eskom Battery Storage BA 300 days Mon 18/06/18 Sat 13/04/19

2 Pre-Application 424 days Fri 22/06/18 Mon 19/08/19

3 Appointment 1 day Fri 22/06/18 Fri 22/06/18

4 Kick-off meeting 1 day Tue 10/07/18 Tue 10/07/18 3

5 Site Inspection 2 days Tue 26/06/18 Wed 27/06/18 3FS+3 days

6 Eskom provides initial project information 7 days Thu 28/06/18 Wed 04/07/18 5

7 Review Available Information 5 days Thu 05/07/18 Mon 09/07/18 6

8 Compile specialist ToR and appoint specialists 2 days Thu 05/07/18 Fri 06/07/18 6

9 Specialist studies 14 days Sat 07/07/18 Fri 20/07/18 8

10 Review draft specialist studies 5 days Sat 21/07/18 Wed 25/07/18 9

11 Specialists finalise studies 5 days Thu 26/07/18 Mon 30/07/18 10

12 Submit DEA Request for Pre-Application Meeting 1 day Tue 16/10/18 Tue 16/10/18

13 Approval of Modification (VO) 1 1 day Tue 06/11/18 Tue 06/11/18

14 EAP meeting with DEA 1 day Wed 07/11/18 Wed 07/11/18 13

15 Apply to DEA for combined application 2 days Thu 17/01/19 Fri 18/01/19 14

16 Confirmation of scope (listed activities and sites to be assessed) 160 days Thu 08/11/18 Tue 16/04/19 13

17 Draft EMPr submitted to Eskom 1 day Wed 10/04/19 Wed 10/04/19

18 Submit NID to HWC 1 day Mon 15/04/19 Mon 15/04/19

19 Compile BARs and EMPrs 44 days Wed 17/04/19 Thu 30/05/19 16

20 Eskom review of SWMPs 7 days Tue 14/05/19 Mon 20/05/19

21 Finalise SWMPs 7 days Tue 21/05/19 Mon 27/05/19 20

22 Eskom provide risk assessment 1 day Wed 29/05/19 Wed 29/05/19

23 Appointment of Botanist 1 day Thu 30/05/19 Thu 30/05/19

24 Review Botanical Specialist Study 5 days Thu 11/07/19 Mon 15/07/19 23

25 Approval of Modification (VO) 2 1 day Fri 12/07/19 Fri 12/07/19

26 Finalise BARs and EMPrs 31 days Sat 13/07/19 Mon 12/08/19 25

27 Complete EA Application Forms 5 days Thu 08/08/19 Mon 12/08/19 26FF

28 Client review of BARs, EMPrs, EA Application Forms 2 days Tue 13/08/19 Wed 14/08/19 27

29 Compile preliminary IAP database 5 days Tue 13/08/19 Sat 17/08/19 27

30 Pre-application meeting with DWS 1 day Fri 28/06/19 Fri 28/06/19

31 Finalise BAR, EMP and EA Application Forms 5 days Thu 15/08/19 Mon 19/08/19 28

32 Basic Assessment Phase (max 90 calendar days) 93 days Mon 26/08/19 Tue 26/11/19

33 Submit EA Application Form to Competent Authority 2 days Mon 26/08/19 Tue 27/08/19 31FS+6 days

34 Advertise project, notify stakeholders and release BAR and EMP 
for formal public comment

1 day Wed 28/08/19 Wed 28/08/19 33

35 Public comment period (30 calendar days) 31 days Thu 29/08/19 Sat 28/09/19 34

36 Compile Issuess and Responses Summary 3 days Sun 29/09/19 Tue 01/10/19 35

37 Client review of Issues and Responses Summary 1 day Wed 02/10/19 Wed 02/10/19 36

38 Finalise Issues and Responses Summary and BAR, EMP 1 day Thu 03/10/19 Thu 03/10/19 37

39 Submit BAR to DEA 1 day Fri 04/10/19 Fri 04/10/19 38

40 Submission Deadline: BAR to DEA 1 day Tue 26/11/19 Tue 26/11/19 33FS+90 days

41 Decision and Notification 147 days Sat 05/10/19 Fri 28/02/20

42 DEA Decision (107 calender days) 107 days Sat 05/10/19 Sun 19/01/20 39

43 DEA Site Visit 2 days Fri 18/10/19 Sun 20/10/19 42SS+3 wks

44 DEA notifies proponent 5 days Mon 20/01/20 Fri 24/01/20 42

45 Notify Stakeholders of Decision 14 days Sat 25/01/20 Fri 07/02/20 44

46  Appeal submission period (20 days from notification) 1 day Fri 28/02/20 Fri 28/02/20 45FS+20 days
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